

Electric G Conversion Kit

Parts List / Packing Slip

Item #	Part Name	Description	Part # for Vendor	Quantity
1	Bell Housing Plate	Adapter Plate to mount Motor and pulley assembly	BHP 0501	1
2*	Motor Plate	Plate to mount Motor and allow adjustment of belt.	MMP 0502	1
3	Motor Bolts	Special Undercut Head 3/8-16 x 3/4" Socket Head Cap Screws	91274A300	4
4	Motor Cover	Cover to protect Motor from weather and debris as well as backing into things.	BATT CVR	1
5*	Motor Cover Mount	Provides for Attachment of Motor Cover to Motor Plate	MCM 0503	2
6	Motor Pulley	16 Tooth 1.5 wide Pulley with 1008 taper lock bore	P16H150-1008	1
7	Motor Pulley Bushing	1008 taper lock bushing with 7/8 bore	TLB 1008 .875	1
8*	Ball Bearing	6007 Double Sealed Radial Ball Type	NAC 6007-2NSE	2
9*	Needle Bearing	Provides Support for Pilot Shaft	TOR JH-1112	1
10	Belt	240 Tooth H series Belt 1.50 Inch Wide	240H150	1
11*	Output Pulley	32 Tooth Pulley Custom Machined inside to fit Clutch Drive and Bearing Unit	P32H200-2517	1
12*	Bearing Unit Hub	Outer Bearing Mount and Clutch Drive mount	BUH 0504	1
13*	Bearing Unit Stub Shaft	Inner Bearing Mount and Pilot Bearing holder	BUS 0505	1
14*	Clutch Drive Clamp Ring	Attaches Clutch to Bearing Unit Hub	CDC 0506	1
15*	Bearing Unit Snap Ring	Keeper	5100-137 SZD	1
16*	Motor Plate Mounting Hex Nuts	3/8-16 SS NutWelded to Back of Bell Housing Plate	91845A031	4
17*	Grease Fitting	Pilot Bearing Grease	1095K41	
18*	Clutch Drive Clamp Bolts	5/16-18 x 1" Socket Head Cap Screws	91274A244	4
19	Motor Plate Fastening Bolts	3/8 - 16 x 1.25" Socket Head Cap Screws	91274A312	4
20	Motor Plate Fastening Washers	3/8 Heavy Flat Washers	98180A130	4
21*	1/4-20 x 7/8" Fastening Screws	4 for Controller, 4 for Stub Shaft, 4 for Motor Cover Mounts*	91274A168	12
22	Controller and Motor Cover Fastening Washers	1/4" SS Flat Washer	98019A355 or 98180A110	8
23	Motor Cover Bolts	1/4 - 20 x 1/2" SS Hex Head Bolts	92240A537	4
24	Contacting Mounting Screws	10-32 x 1/4" Pan Head Phillips Machine Screw	91772A825	2
25	Spacers for Controller	1/2" OD x .26" ID x .50 Long Steel/Alum/Brass	SPC 0507	4

Notes:

* Item 5 shipped pre-attached to Item 2 using (4pcs.) Item 21

* Items 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 15, and 17 are factory assembled and 14 and 18 are loosely in place.

* Item 16 nuts are factory welded onto Item 1